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    KHAN, ISMAEL G., JR 
 

      Practicing Lawyer-Accredited Arbitrator, 
      CIAC and DOLE-NCMB 
      Unit 201 Asian Mansion 1 Condominium 
      109 Dela Rosa St., Makati City CBD 

 
      Phone  No :  (632) 818-7476 / (632) 872-4336 
      Mobile No. :  +639052646916 
     E-mail  :  atty.nas.khan@gmail.com 

 
 
    

 
 
 
 
 

WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specialization) 
 
Job Title   
  
Spokesman, and Asst. Court Administrator and 

Chief of Public Information 
Senior Vice President -  Human Resources 
Accredited Arbitrator, Construction Disputes 
Accredited Voluntary Arbitrator  
Professor II 
General Counsel 
Legal Counsel & Corporate Secretary 
Vice President-Industrial Relations 
Senior Partner 
 
Tax Attorney 
 
Legal Assistant 
 
 

Office 
  
Supreme Court  
 
Philippine Airlines 
CIAC 
DOLE-NCMB 
Philippine Judicial Academy 
Planters Products, Inc. 
Esso Fertiizer Corporation 
Atlantic, Gulf & Pacific Co., Inc. (AG&P) 
General Counsel (Philippines), 

A law partnership 
Joint Legislative-Executive 

Tax Commission 
Filipinos for Democracy (FIDE), 

An NGO for Clean Elections  
And Good Governance 

Years of  
 Service  
1999-2007 
 
1978-1997 
At present 
At present 
At present 
1970-71 
1965-1970 
1971-1978 
1998-1999 
 
1961-1965 
 
1959-1960 
 

 
 

OTHER POSITIONS HELD 
 

 Past President, Legal Management Council of the Philippines (LMCP) 
 Past President, People Management Association of the Philippines (PMAP) 
 Representative of the Arbitration Profession in the ADR Council of the Department of Justice (DOJ) 

 
 
 
ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned) 

 
 SCHOOL  DEGREE/COURSE Year 

Graduated 
University of the Philippines 
University of the Philippines 
University of Oregon 
Southern Methodist University 
International Aviation Management 

Training Institute (IATA Montreal) 
 

B.S.J., LL.B 
Master of Public Administration 
Advance Ph.D candidate 
Course on American and International Law 
Senior Airline Management Course 

1959 
1963 
1966 
1970 
1989 

CIAC Accreditation : 2012 
PICAM Membership : 2012 
Position/YearsHeld : Regular Member 
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LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED 

 
 

Licensure Examination/s Year Remarks 
 
Bar Examinations 

   
1959 

   
Bar Topnotcher (6th Placer) 

Integrated Bar of the Philippines                  
New York State Bar 

  


