

# KHAN, ISMAEL G., JR

Practicing Lawyer-Accredited Arbitrator, **CIAC and DOLE-NCMB** Unit 201 Asian Mansion 1 Condominium 109 Dela Rosa St., Makati City CBD

: (632) 818-7476 / (632) 872-4336 Phone No Mobile No. : +639052646916 E-mail : atty.nas.khan@gmail.com

: 2012 **CIAC Accreditation** : 2012 **PICAM Membership** Position/YearsHeld : **Regular Member** 

# WORK EXPERIENCE (career highlights; specialization)

Job Title	Office	Years of Service
Spokesman, and Asst. Court Administrator and Chief of Public Information	Supreme Court	1999-2007
Senior Vice President - Human Resources	Philippine Airlines	1978-1997
Accredited Arbitrator, Construction Disputes	CIAC	At present
Accredited Voluntary Arbitrator	DOLE-NCMB	At present
Professor II	Philippine Judicial Academy	At present
General Counsel	Planters Products, Inc.	1970-71
Legal Counsel & Corporate Secretary	Esso Fertiizer Corporation	1965-1970
Vice President-Industrial Relations	Atlantic, Gulf & Pacific Co., Inc. (AG&P)	1971-1978
Senior Partner	General Counsel (Philippines), A law partnership	1998-1999
Tax Attorney	Joint Legislative-Executive Tax Commission	1961-1965
Legal Assistant	Filipinos for Democracy (FIDE), An NGO for Clean Elections And Good Governance	1959-1960

### **OTHER POSITIONS HELD**

- **#** Past President, Legal Management Council of the Philippines (LMCP)
- **#** Past President, People Management Association of the Philippines (PMAP)
- # Representative of the Arbitration Profession in the ADR Council of the Department of Justice (DOJ)

# ACADEMIC BACKGROUND (degrees earned)

#### SCHOOL

## **DEGREE/COURSE**

B.S.J., LL.B	Graduated 1959
Master of Public Administration	1963
Advance Ph.D candidate	1966
Course on American and International Law	1970
Senior Airline Management Course	1989

Year

LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS PASSED/ACCREDITATION EARNED				
Licensure Examination/s	Year	Remarks		
Bar Examinations Integrated Bar of the Philippines	1959	Bar Topnotcher (6th Placer)		

New York State Bar